

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8697-8698/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2010 in CWP  
No.427/2008, CRP No.84/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

GOVIND RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv P Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service, no one appears for the  
respondents.

List for final disposal.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master