

@
ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8697-8698/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2010 in CWP No.427/2008 dated 12/08/2010 in CWP No.427/2008,CRP No.84/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

GOVIND RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
For Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master